Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BG045487.D

Aca On : 27 May 2020 22:20
Operator : CG/JU

Sample - L2746-19

Misc :

ALS Vial : 16 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mav 28 00:45:31 2020
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA G\METHODS\8270-BG051520.M

Quant Title

QOLast Update ; Wed May 27 13:40:45 2020

Response via

Internal Standards

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
19)
50)
54)
56)
57)
67)
71)
72)
73)
75)
77
78)
81)
83)
86)
88)
89)
90)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Dimethylphthalate
2.,4-Dinitrophenol
4-Nitrophenol
2.,4-Dinitrotoluene
4-Bromophenvyl-phenylether
Phenanthrene
Anthracene

Carbazole

Fluoranthene

Benzidine

Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrvsene
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene

Initial Calibration

112
99
82

330

172

244

70
163
184
139
165
248
178
178
167
202
184
202
228
228
276
252
252
252
278
276

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA G\DATA\BG052720\

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Response

110496
442102
298402
612819
520369
567668

464782
736892
556151
357512
1272007
1612048

72966
190829
53
8806
40055
24559
537599
125167
56807
945827
30707
845548
481435
441398
295518
637035
637035
465959
71971
282248

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

20.00 ng 0.00
20.00 ng 0.00
20.00 ng 0.00
20.00 ng 0.00
20.00 ng 0.00
20.00 ng 0.00
82.20 na 0.00
91.57 na 0.00
68.60 na 0.00
93.68 na 0.00
72.30 na 0.00
72.25 ng 0.00
Qvalue
13.112 ng # 85
9.322 ng 100
5.475 ng # 1
2.477 ng # 6
5.988 ng # 24
3.701 ng # 1
20.095 nqg 100
4.659 nag 98
2.169 ng 97
27.795 nqg 99
2.101 na 88
28.505 na 98
16.608 na 99
15.836 na 97
8.108 na 96
20.924 na 99
22.272 na 98
16.434 na 95
2.526 na 94
9.905 na 98

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BG051520.M Thu May 28 00:11:44 2020

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA G\DATA\BG052720\
Data File : BG045487.D

Aca On 27 May 2020 22:20

Operator : CG/JU

Sample : L2746-19

Misc :

ALS Vial : 16 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mav 28 00:45:31 2020

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA G\METHODS\8270-BG051520.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update Wed May 27 13:40:45 2020

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BG045487.D
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Abundance Scan 831 (7.969 min): BG045394.D (-822) (-) #1
150 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 7.96 min Scan# 829
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
R Lab File:  BG045487.D
52 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
o3 99
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = 10t lon:152 Resp: 110496
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 149.1 122.4 183.6
115 54.0 44 .2 66.4
RaWSO
Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): §
04
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 100000
Abundance ﬁ
150
T.AG
Sub 50000 \
50
115 /
78 \
52 /
oL 37 99 281 ;
G B L L B L B L L I LR B RN LR LR B LILINL L L LBL
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 7.85 7.90 7.95 8.00 8.05
Abundance Scan 417 (5.537 min): BG045394.D (-409) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 82.204 ng
64 RT: 5.56 min Scan# 420
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
0 Lab File:  BG045487.D
‘ Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
38 |
o bbb 1 1t lon:112 Resp: 464782
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 gt fon-. esp:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 57.1 48.6 72.8
64 63 32.4 26.5 39.7
RaW50
Abundance lon 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BG(
oL~ HJM ‘ ‘ e A 22 | 300000
miz--> 100 150 200 250 300 5.56
Abundance
112 200000
Sub 64 N
50 100000 /
9 / \
S B S SR /S —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 5.50 5.60 5.70

BG045487.D 8270-BG051520.M

Thu May 28 00:11:48 2020
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/Abundance Scan 689 (7.135 min): BG045394.D (-680) (-) #7
9o Phenol-d6
Concen: 91.570 na
RT: 7.17 min Scan# 695
Refs0 - Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG045487.D
42 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
' 281
0 — '|' ’ '| ——T ——T ——T ——— ——T ——T —T _ _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 736892
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100
42 14.1 11.3 16.9
71 38.3 30.8 46.2
RaWSO
71 Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BGC
lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BG(
42 500000
A - - 1
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 400000 ra
Abundance
& 300000
Sub 200000
50 -
100000
42 A
YA\
OIIIIIIIIIIIIIII]-I8I6II|||||||||||||||||||4|.2I7 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII;
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 710 7.20 7.30
/Abundance Scan 968 (8.774 min): BG045394.D (-959) (-) #19
n 105 n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
43 Concen: 13.112 ng
RT: 9.12 min Scan# 1027
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.36 min
Lab File: BG045487.D
J 30 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
R 17 T =
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt lon: 70 Resp: 72966
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 70 100
42 42 .3 33.2 49.8
101 0.0 7.8 11.6#
Rawi 1o 130 2.2 15.4 23.2#
54 Abundance [on 70.00 (69.70 to 70.70): BGC
60000{ [on 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BG(
oLk ‘ ! ‘ ‘ : 50000 lon 130.00 (129.70 to 130.70): E
T LR UL L L UL DL B T
miz-—-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance 40000 9.12
82
30000
Sub
50| e 128 20000
7\
10000 [\
\
o )/ \
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 905 910 915 9.20
BG045487.D 8270-BG051520.M Thu May 28 00:11:49 2020 Page 4



Abundance Scan 1308 (10.771 min): BG045394.D (-1299) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 10.77 min Scan# 1307 [yl
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min it e _
Lab File: BG045487.D  UElSLWLIECE
5 o8 108 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
oL40 84 122 || 155 187 223 260 ) )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 =10t 1on:136 Resp: 442102
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 11.8 9.4 14.2
54 6.0 5.8 8.6
Rawg, 68 6.2 4.5 6.7
Abundance [on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): §
40 54 68 g2 108 :
T \ ..1” 192 213 300000! 10N 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BGC
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance 10.77
136 200000
Sub
50 100000
108
038 2 €6 80 94 192 213 o
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 1070 1080 '
Abundance Scan 1028 (9.127 min): BG045394.D (-1020) (-) #23
8p Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 68.599 ng
RT: 9.12 min Scan# 1027
Refs0 54 128 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG045487.D
10 08 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
0‘|1'2||'||112||||193|
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 Tgt lon: 82 Resp: 556151
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 82 100
128 41.2 30.9 46.3
54 40.0 30.3 45.5
RaWSO
54 128 Abundance fon 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BGC
400000 lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): F
70 98
42 | 12
e L R U S L A BN SRR 9.12
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 300000
Abundance
82
200000
Sub50
54 128 100000
70 98
o 42 112 e -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Mme-> 9.00 910 9.0 '
BG045487.D 8270-BG051520.M Thu May 28 00:11:51 2020 Page 5



Abundance Scan 1961 (14.607 min): BG045394.D (-1953) (-) #39
164 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 14.60 min Scan# 1960UWSitinlEhis
Refs0 Delta R.T.  0.00 min PALE :
Lab File: BG045487.D SIS
80 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
K 132 546
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 s00 | 19t lon:164 Resp: 298402
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162 164 100
162 102.2 76.9 115.3
160 43.3 33.8 50.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
- »50000| 10 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): §
oLd2 .y 118 | 288 87 S
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 200000 14.60
Abundance
162 150000
sub 100000
50
50000
80
0.4.2,....,.1.?9........255?......35.7.......,....,....,. 0 =
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 14.50 1460 1470
Abundance Scan 2215 (16.100 min): BG045394.D (-2208) (-) #42
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 93.682 ng
RT: 16.10 min Scan# 2215
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG045487 .D
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
0 ) )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt 1on:330 Resp: 357512
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 | 330 100
332 97.0 78.2 117.4
141 34.5 28.2 42 .4
Rawsg g
141 Abundance lon 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
299 300000} lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
a7 ‘ o 250
ol ,.‘““” il dl‘}97 M W\|274|393 L 250000
miz--> 50 100 150 300 16.10
Abundance 200000
330
150000
Sub, 100000
50
62 143
50000
90 172 222 250
o 37 111 197 273 301 0 )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1600 1610 1620

BG045487.D 8270-BG051520.M

Thu May 28 00:11:52 2020
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Abundance Scan 1727 (13.233 min): BG045394.D (-1718) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen: 72.305 na
RT: 13.23 min Scan# 1726[QElylhles
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min it e _
Lab File: BG045487.D  sGUEEWBIECE
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
ol 5L, 5> 120145 418 468
e 100 1% 2o o 300 o abo ko 10t 10n:l72 Resp: 1272007
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 36.7 29.5 44 .3
170 23.9 18.5 27.7
Rawsg
Abundance lon 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): §
1000000
oL 51 85 12015 269
me> s o 1o o P o wo s o | 0000 1323
Abundance
172 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
oL 5t 85 120146 269 0 ‘ :
miz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 [Time-> 1320 1330
/Abundance Scan 1868 (14.061 min): BG045394.D (-1859) (-) #50
163 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 9.322 ng
RT: 14.05 min Scan# 1866
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG045487.D
o Acg: 27 May 2020 22:20
oL LI | 19 amom wras
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 19t lon:163 Resp: 190829
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 4.1 3.2 4.8
164 10.5 8.3 12.5
Rawsg
Abundance lon 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): §
5‘0 | ‘104 11?3 \ 194 150000
U L S L UL UL WU S B 14.05
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 \
Abundance
163 100000
Sub
50 50000
77
50 104 133 194
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  ITime-> 1400 1405 1410 '
BG045487.D 8270-BG051520.M Thu May 28 00:11:54 2020 Page 7



Abundance Scan 1980 (14.719 min): BG045394.D (-1973) (-) #54
184 2.4-Dinitrophenol
Concen: 5.475 na
RT: 14.68 min Scan# 1973[ElliEls
Refs0 o1 Delta R.T. -0.04 min 8
53 Lab File: BG045487.D  [SEHSWEEEE
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
O'Il'dll'lu'"|I|"fl3'8l'l"'l""l""l'"'I R R
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat lon:184 Resp: 23
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
153 184 100
63 269.3 47.8 71.6#
154 5593.3 58.3 87.5#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): E
76 25000 lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BG(
‘H | 98 126 184 208 345
LA W o S B 20000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
153 15000
sub 10000
50
5000
76
o 50 98 126 184 208 345 ol —14.68
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 ' fime-> 14%66 1468
Abundance Scan 2000 (14.837 min): BG045394.D (-1992) (-) #56
109 139 4-Nitrophenol
Concen: 2.477 ng
RT: 15.00 min Scan# 2028
Refs0| 39 81 Delta R.T. 0.12 min
Lab File: BG045487.D
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
0 e e AP 20
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19T 1on:139 Resp: 8806
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
168 139 100
109 4.8 75.6 115.6#
65 3.0 76.8 116.8#
Rawik, 139
Abundance lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
8000{ lon 109.00 (108.70 to 109.70): B
84
L AU O RSOSSN
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 6000 15.00
Abundance
168
4000
Sub50 139
2000
o5t 84 113 186 257 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time-->

BG045487.D 8270-BG051520.M

Thu May 28 00:

11:56 2020
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Abundance Scan 2023 (14.972 min): BG045394.D (-2015) (-) #57
165 2.4-Dinitrotoluene
89 Concen: 5.988 na
RT: 14.60 min Scan# 1960QELliChis
Refs0 Delta R.T.  -0.36 min  [ZNG8S _
1o Lab File: BG045487.D  SilEEllIEEE
5{ 1 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
ol %7 539 _ _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Tat lon:165 Resp: 40055
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162 165 100
63 2.5 32.5 48 . T#
89 1.9 61.8 92 .6#
Rawik, 182 0.0 2.3 3.5#
Abundance |on 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
80 lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BG(
K2 el IR - S - A lon 182.00 (181.70 to 182.70): E
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 30000
Abundance 14.60
162
20000
Sub50
10000
80
N N N -/ S 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 1455 1460 14.65
/Abundance Scan 2430 (17.363 min): BG045394.D (-2421) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 17.35 min Scan# 2428
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG045487.D
" 160 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
ol 54 00 132 238
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280300320 | 19T 10n-188 Resp: 612819
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 6.9 5.5 8.3
80 7.6 6.6 10.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BG(
80 160 500000
Obrryr o2t A0 el 207, 231252 284 323
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 400000 17.35
Abundance
188 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
80 160
ol 42 62 100 132 206 232252 284 323 0 _
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 [Time-->
BG045487.D 8270-BG051520.M Thu May 28 00:11:57 2020 Page 9



Abundance Scan 2291 (16.546 min): BG045394.D (-2284) (-) #67
248 4-Bromophenvl-phenvlether
141 Concen: 3.701 na
RT: 16.10 min Scan# 2215[QElylEhies
77 = BNA G
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.44 min e _
o 115 Lab File: BG045487.D SIS
168 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
0 5 P P S - S
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat lon:248 Resp: 24559
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 | 248 100
250 179.9 78.6 117.8#
141 449.1 58.2 87 .2#
Rawsg g,
141 Abundance lon 248.00 (247.70 to 248.70): E
292 lon 250.00 (249.70 to 250.70): E
a7 ‘ o1 170 250 100000
oL I‘ l‘ ALl l‘ : :II\-:.I\TI7I l\\ Iml\‘ " :.lg|7. m. . \l\\ |2|7‘|1 .3|03. . | .
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 80000
Abundance
330 60000
Sub 40000
50 62
41 20000 4;;i?
222 /
91 172 250
. 37 111 197 073 301
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1605 1610 1615
Abundance Scan 2437 (17.404 min): BG045394.D (-2426) (-) #71
Phenanthrene
Concen: 20.095 ng
RT: 17.39 min Scan# 2435
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG045487 .D
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
0 . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 19t lon:l78 Resp: 537599
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 20.2 16.2 24 .4
179 16.1 13.1 19.7
Rawsg
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
76 152
ol 50/ 126 | e a6 38 s | 0000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 17.39
Abundance 300000
178
200000
Sub
50
100000
76 152
0 ..59... .,.%zﬁ. A, 221 276308 460 0 ‘ :
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time-> 1730 17.40

BG045487.D 8270-BG051520.M

Thu May 28 00:11:59 2020
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/Abundance Scan 2452 (17.492 min): BG045394.D (-2445) (-) #72
178 Anthracene
Concen: 4.659 naq
RT: 17.48 min Scan# 2450[QElyl=nles
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG045487.D  [SEHSWEEEE
. - Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
0.39,‘.3-3.".". eyl 207 281 831
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat lon:178 Resp: 125167
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 18.5 15.8 23.6
179 15.7 12.2 18.4
RaW50
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
4000001 |5, 176.00 (175.70 t0 176.70): E
89 152
ol 43 63, 107126 " | 196217 281301 323
e N kN, L s
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 300000
Abundance
178
200000
Sub5O
100000 17.48
76 152 \\
ol 4898 126 1 | 208222 281301323 o —-—
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time-> 1740 1745 17.50 17.55
/Abundance Scan 2498 (17.762 min): BG045394.D (-2489) (-) #73
167 Carbazole
Concen: 2.169 ng
RT: 17.76 min Scan# 2497
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG045487 .D
43 139 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
ol b 2 Laea  om a0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:167 Resp: 56807
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
167 167 100
166 24 .4 19.2 28.8
139 10.4 10.6 16.0#
RaWSO
Abundance |on 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70):
g3 ., 140
LB L ES | 2% sa0 385 1 40000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 17.76
Abundance
167 30000
20000
Sub
50
10000
140
ol.5L 83 113 206 340 385 I -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Mme-> 1770 1775 1780 |

BG045487.D 8270-BG051520.M

Thu May 28 00:12:00 2020
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Abundance Scan 2779 (19.413 min): BG045394.D (-2772) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 27.795 na
RT: 19.40 min Scan# 2777 USCInE)ls
Refs0 Delta R.T.  0.00 min it e _
Lab File: BG045487.D  |RMEEMEIECE
o1 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
ol 5075, 1 126150174 | 233 278 340
miz--> B 100 180 200 20 o 3% ado | Tat 1on:202 Resp: 945827
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 8.3 0.0 28.3
203 19.7 0.0 39.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): K
101 800000
0 50 75‘ | 126150174 “ 231 264 295 338 383 44?
H PSR A NS UL B S SN S 19.40
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance 600000
202
400000
Sub
50
200000
101
5075 126150171 | 227252 283300338 383 442 -
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 1935  19.40 19'45
Abundance Scan 3155 (21.622 min): BG045394.D (-3146) (-) #76
240 Chrysene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 21.61 min Scan# 3153
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG045487.D
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
0 229732 o8 ) ]
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt lon:240 Resp: 520369
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 7.1 6.1 9.1
236 26.2 22.3 33.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): K
118 ‘ 400000
olar 92" 1% il 261311340366 401430 477
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 300000 21.61
Abundance
240
200000
Sub
50
100000
90 118 208
ol 54 %0 7 1s8 ¥ 267 302329356 403430 477
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450  [Time--> 21.50 21.60 21.70
BG045487.D 8270-BG051520.M Thu May 28 00:12:01 2020 Page 12



Abundance Scan 2809 (19.589 min): BG045394.D (-2801) (-) #HT77
184 Benzidine
Concen: 2.101 na
RT: 19.97 min Scan# 2873yl
Refs0 Delta R.T.  0.38 min it e _
Lab File: BG045487.D  sUEEWBIECE
Lo Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
0385, 92 1300° | 53 265
L PR UARLLES AL UL AR UL DAL B SN - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tat lon:184 Resp: 30707
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 184 100
185 19.5 11.7 17 .5#
183 7.9 10.2 15.44#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): E
30000{ lon 185.00 (184.70 to 185.70): H
122 160 212
ol 78 T 717186 | |l 270300 347 401 446472 25000
L T e T s e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 19.97
Abundance 20000
244
15000
Sub_ 10000
5000
122 160 212
54 82 186 272300327 357384 456 o) N
R e e e e e e e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 [Time-> 19.90 19.95 20.00
Abundance Scan 2841 (19.777 min): BG045394.D (-2832) (-) #78
202 Pyrene
Concen: 28.505 ng
RT: 19.77 min Scan# 2839
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG045487.D
101 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
o 50 74,7| 124150174
e e S L L B s ma S . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 19t 1on:202 Resp: 845548
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 21.3 18.2 27.2
203 19.2 15.1 22.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): {
101
50 74 7| 124150174 “‘ 226251273297320 356 415
L I LA o e e o o B B LB B 600000 1977
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 \
Abundance
202
400000
Sub50
200000
101
0L-20 75 126150174 | 225247272295321345 415 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time-->
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Abundance Scan 2875 (19.977 min): BG045394.D (-2867) (-) #79
244 Terphenvl-di14
Concen: 72.252 na
RT: 19.97 min Scan# 2873yl
Refs0 Delta R.T.  0.00 min it e _
Lab File: BG045487.D  sGUEEWBIECE
122 160 212 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
0 S = |"2'8?|""|""|""|"' - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tat lon:244 Resp: 1612048
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 9.2 7.4 11.0
122 8.0 6.8 10.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
1500000] 01 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70):
122 160 212
ol42 78 U 186 |l 270300 347 401 446472
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 19.97
Abundance 1000000
244
Sub50 500000
122 160 212
A A8 .| 270300328 366 401 446472 -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450  [Time--> 1990 2000 2010
Abundance Scan 3152 (21.604 min): BG045394.D (-3143) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 16.608 ng
RT: 21.59 min Scan# 3150
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG045487.D
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
olgs 74 jl1en1sg [ se0 siaass
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 5s0 19t 10n:228 Resp: 481435
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 27.6 22.7 34.1
229 20.4 16.7 25.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): F
39 77 114150187 ||| 281313345376406 464 517549
O rrprrrrf e e e e e e e e 300000 21.59
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 :
Abundance
228 200000
Sub
0 100000
114150 189
olA2 74 1 150 189 | 1260 302335365401 480 629 e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 21.55  21.60
BG045487.D 8270-BG051520.M Thu May 28 00:12:04 2020 Page 14



Abundance Scan 3163 (21.668 min): BG045394.D (-3157) (-) #83
228 Chrvsene
Concen: 15.836 na
RT: 21.65 min Scan# 3160[QEiylls
Refs0 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG045487.D  sGUEEWBIECE
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
113 o 200
oldo 74 3 150 T ) 265295325365 401420 477 _ _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 so0o 19t lon:228 Resp: 441398
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 30.7 25.2 37.8
229 22.8 16.7 25.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): b
114
75 150 200 302
0L e e e 2P0 e 333301301 450 504 | 550000
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance
228 200000
Sub
S0 100000
63 13 163 200 302 ,
ol 83 7 163200 257 302333361390 450 504 o,
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Mime--> 21.60 21.70
Abundance Scan 4304 (28.371 min): BG045394.D (-4283) (-) #86
216 Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Concen: 8.108 ng
RT: 28.34 min Scan# 4298
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BG045487.D
138 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
o 171108 298 ) suseedor
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 19T lon:276 Resp: 295518
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
138 11.5 8.6 12.8
277 23.0 20.2 30.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
207 lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): F
138
oL 2. 95 | 176 | 248 | 329356 380 420 477 80000
miz--> 5 100 180 200 20 ab0 e abe 40 530 28.34
Abundance 60000
276
40000
Sub
50
20000
138
0 41 73 110 188 221248 | 304333 369 406 450 498 p==e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Mime--> 2820 2830 28.40 28.50
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Abundance Scan 3693 (24.782 min): BG045394.D (-3679) (-) #87
264 Pervlene-di12
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 24.76 min Scan# 3689yl
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min it e _
Lab File: BG045487.D  UElSLWLIECE
132 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
ol 6,102 | 180 22 ) 29537 401 445
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 s00 @ 1Ot lon:264 Resp: 567668
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 23.2 18.2 27 .4
265 24 .5 17.6 26.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): H
132 250000
0l55, 88 | 160190 232 | 302331361 401429 505
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 | 200000 24.76
Abundance
264 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
132
oL 62,102 ' 180 232 | 302337366 401429 505 S .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Mime-> 2460 2470 2480  24.90
Abundance Scan 3523 (23.783 min): BG045394.D (-3510) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 20.924 ng
RT: 23.77 min Scan# 3520
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BG045487 .D
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
126
oL 0394, 174 232 | 283 342 487 ) ]
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 637035
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 22.2 18.1 27.1
125 6.2 5.0 7.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): H
250000
5585 (%0 175207, | 282318350 304429 474 536
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 200000 23.77
Abundance
252 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
126 292
ol 24 87 [ 174 2o | 295328350 304427 474 536 0=
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--
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Abundance Scan 3534 (23.848 min): BG045394.D (-3529) (-) #89
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 22.272 na
RT: 23.77 min Scan# 3520USitinlEhiss
Refs0 Delta R.T.  -0.06 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG045487.D  sCUEEWBIECE
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
oL, 63 95 1 174 222 295 342 429 515
: Py . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Tat lon:252 Resp: 637035
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 22.2 18.4 27.6
125 6.2 5.7 8.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): §
250000
ol 55,85 170 175207, | 262 318350 304420 474 53
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 200000 2311
Abundance
232 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
126 o009
oL-52. 87 i 1M Cof | 287323356 394426 474 536 0=
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time-->
Abundance Scan 3668 (24.635 min): BG045394.D (-3651) (-) #90
2%2 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 16.434 ng
RT: 24.61 min Scan# 3664
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG045487 .D
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
126 224
0T TP MR . Sl -4 A N— ) )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 | 19t lon:252 Resp: 465959
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 24.0 17.2 25.8
125 7.5 5.0 7.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): §
125 200000
4373 7 16319372 | 281313341 300 497 460 493
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 24.61
Abundance 150000
252
100000
Sub
50
50000
126 224
ol4a 86 ""160187 2% 2813133137140 437 492 T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 [Time--> 2450 24.60 24.70
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Abundance Scan 4314 (28.430 min): BG045394.D (-4288) (-) #91
218 Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Concen: 2.526 na
RT: 28.38 min Scan# 4306 UEitinE]ls
Refs0 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG045487.D  sGUEEWBIECE
Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
o020 87.*‘ 187015208 0 362 430 499
mz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 s00 | 1dt 1on:278 Resp: 71971
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100
139 10.0 7.8 11.8
279 28.8 19.8 29.8
Rawgg 207
Abundance |on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): F
o 315 355383 429 489518 20000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 28.38
Abundance 15000
276
10000
Sub
50
5000
8 . JAVN
LB 9% 178208237 330 365 402 440 489518 R
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Mime-> 2820 2830 2840 2850
/Abundance Scan 4495 (29.493 min): BG045394.D (-4468) (-) #92
276 Benzo(g,h,i)perylene
Concen: 9.905 ng
RT: 29.45 min Scan# 4488
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BG045487.D
138 Acq: 27 May 2020 22:20
oSt 8t .l 23 | sr o 4%
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Tgt lon:276 Resp: 282248
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 100
277 21.8 18.1 27.1
138 12.0 10.2 15.4
Rawg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
0 308 349 s9ra70 a7 535 60000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 29.45
Abundance
276 40000
Sub
S0 20000
137
0 58 91 178 233 319352385414 465 535 0 ~
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 29.20 29.40 29'60
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